S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s

8307/2016

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

) .

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2015 in CRLA No.754/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SHARADA CHANDRAKANTRAJ URS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIA

BHARATI URS RANI AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

 $\verb|HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR| \\$ 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated

letter seeking an adjournment on account of the fact that the

advocate-on-record for the petitioner is in some pers

onal

www.ecourtsindia.com

difficulty.

List for hearing after the summer vacation.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) (RENUKA SADA

NA)

ER

AR-CUM-PS COURT MAST

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SATISH KUMAR YADAV Date: 2016.05.11 17:31:07 TLT

Reason: