SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 79/2018

SHARADA CHANDRAKANTRAJ

ITEM NO.38

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI URS RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 80/2018 (II-C)

Date: 20-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Suriti C., Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Parikshit P.Angadi, Adv. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As per High Court report in respect of respondent No.2 in Criminal Appeal No.79/2018 "Not residing in the address". Hence, Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to him within the same period.

List the matter again on 06.09.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB